Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John W. Wall III	02/26/2009
Robert A. Fiala	03/03/2009
Jesse F. Delanoy	03/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goodrich Corporation
Street Address:	4 Coliseum Centre
Internal Address:	2730 West Tyvola Road
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12397685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)321-4200

Email: mpivoris@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4865-232 (207WB013)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan J. Leitenberger

Total Attachments: 6

source=4865232Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022344 FRAME: 0660

500797351

740,000 1 source=4865232Assignment#page2.tif source=4865232Assignment#page3.tif source=4865232Assignment#page4.tif source=4865232Assignment#page5.tif source=4865232Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022344 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John W. Wall, III, Robert A. Fiala, and Jesse F. Delanoy, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States Patent Application entitled LOW Z PREFORM, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, GOODRICH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 4 Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No. 4865-232 Goodrich Ref. 207WB013

any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	26 FEBRUARY	2009	XL wwalls
	,	,	John W. Wall, III
DATED:			
			Robert A. Fiala
DATED:			
DELLID.			Jesse F. Delanoy

any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	
	John W. Wall, III
DATED: 3-3-2009	
	Robert A. Fiala
	 (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
DATED: 3-3-2009	Jesse F. Dalanoy
이 생기 때문 장이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 그 얼마나 얼마나 되었다.	Jesse r. Detailoy

STATE OF Oh (G)
STATE OF Oh (O) ss. COUNTY OF MICHAN)
I, Kunberly A Schenck a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify thatJohn W. Wall, III, personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this Aday of FEBRUATY, 2009.
My Commission Expires: Oct. 6, 2012
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert A. Fiala, personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
day of, 2009.
Notary Public

- 3 -

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
	, a Notary Public in and for the County and
하는 사람들은 이 목소리를 하고 있다면 생각하다면 하는 것 같아 없었다. 그 회	John W. Wall, III , personally known to me to
보고하십니다 하는 물리하다 하를 위하면 하다 맛있다고 하다는 다음이	ribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
아들들이는 내기를 통해 가를 잃어 다른 사람들은 경험 경기에 이 모르는 물란	he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
his free and voluntary act for the uses and	반역하게 하면 교통에 어려워지는 유민이라면 살아가면 된다가 되고가 된다가는 것으로 되었다.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
day of, 200	
	젊이 맛이 아름이 생활이 가는 사람이 되어 먹어.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	경영 등 교육 교육을 가능하다. 교육을 취임하다 보다 하는 것이 되는 것이 되었다. 그런 것이 없는 것이 되었다. 경영 기업을 가고 있다면 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그런 것이 되었다.
	사람은 바로 생물이 있어야 한다. 그는 이 함께 그렇게 된 것이다. 아름이 어 된 그리는 경기를 즐겁게 하고 있다고 있는 것이라는 데 된 것이다. 그리는
	<u>- 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 19</u> National Residence (1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 -
STATE OF	하는 기존에 하는 기본 등록 시간에 가장하는 것이 되었다. 그리고 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 중에는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.
) ss. COUNTY OF)	하는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다.
I, Klimberly D. Col	USIOS, a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that	Robert A. Fiala, personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subsc	ribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that	he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
his free and voluntary act for the uses and	purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
$\frac{3^{\text{res}}}{\text{day of } March}$, 200	. 사용하는 경찰으로 보다 보기를 보면 하는 사람이 되었다. 하는데 그렇게 보는 그는 목 2015년 1일 전 기업을 들었다. 사용이 일본 등에 가장 함께 하는지 나라 가장 이 것
addition.	
Mulin CAD C	Minhad D (MINA)
Marion (Notary Public
My Commission Expires	
Vity Commission Expires	
T/OC/OF WASHIN	
Million and	

PATENT REEL: 022344 FRAME: 0666

STATE OF
COUNTY OF
I, <u>Himberly D. Cousins</u> , a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jesse F. Delanoy, personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of March, 2009.
My Commission Expires: 7/26/2011 D. Commission Expires: 5.001488
PUBLIC 8

RECORDED: 03/04/2009